
11/12/2019 https:/twww.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPfLOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?reflD=6644148&DirectFrom=MyNotices 

My Organization j' My Profile Opportunities 

I Tuesday, November 12, 2019 11 :46 AM Noll Gulad 
A » Log-out 

Bid Notice Abstract 

Invitation to Bid (1TB) 

Reference Number 

Procuring Entity 

Title 

Area of Delivery 

6644148 

PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

Purchase of 1 Unit Vehicle, Pick-up 4WD 

Solicitation Number: 

Trade Agreement: 

Procurement Mode: 

Classification: 

Category: 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract: 

Delivery Period: 

Client Agency: 

B-11-48-19 

Implementing Rules and 
Regulations 

Public Bidding 

Goods 

Vehicles 

ociated Components 

PHP 1,500,000.00 

45 Day/s 

ocument Request List 

Contact Person: Noli U. Guiad 
ADMIN. OFFICER V- BAC OFFICE 
Provincial Capitol, Poblacion 
La Trinidad 
Benguet 
Philippines 2601 
63-74-4220259 
63-74-4220259 
guiadnoli@gmail.com 

13/11/201 

12/11/2019 11:46 A 

02/12/2019 8:30 A 

Description 

Purchase of 1 Unit Vehicle, Pick-up 4WD 

PENRO 

Pre-bid Conference 
ate 

25/11/2019 8:30 AM 

Ve 

BAC Goods & Consulting Services 
2/F Capitol Building, Poblacion 
La Trinidad, Benguet 

Other.Information 
DOWNLOAD !TB @ ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS 

Created by 

Date Created 

Retum'to Draft Back 

Noli U. Guiad 

12/11/2019 

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided 
for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party. 

© 2004-2019 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us I Siter iap 

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?reflD=6644148&DirectFrom=MyNotices 1/1 



Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

La Trinidad 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

(GOODS AND SERVICES) 
Tel Nos. (074) 422-0259 

. L £& 22&1. 
a 

L ... • .­ .:. 
INVITATION TO BID 

1. The Benguet Provincial Government through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
for Goods and Services now invites bids for the above stated project. Delivery of the 
Goods is required from_. Bidders should have completed 
within one year from the date of submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to 
the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Documents particularly in Section 11 Instruction to Bidders. 

Item 
. No. 

Project/s Approved Budget 
for the Contract 

(ABC) 

Cost of Bidding 
Documents 

1 
Purchase of Vehicle, Pick-up 4WD 
for use of Provincial Environment & PhP 1,500,000.00 PhP 5,000.00 

Natural Resources Office 
l Joo 

. . 

Specifications: 
engine: 
2.4L in- line 4 DOHC 16 valves with variable geometry turbo (VGT) 
and innovative valve timing electronic control system 
electronic fuel injection - common rail (fuel system) 
181/3,500 ps/rpm (max power) 
430/2,500 (N-m/rpm) (max. torque) 
transmissis on: 
6 speed MIT 
suspension:, 
front: double wishbone with coil springs and stabilizer bar 
rear: rigid elliptic leaf spings with telescopic shock absorber 
general specifications: 
overall length (mm): 5,300 
overall width (mm);: 1,815 
overall height (mm): 1,795 
wheel base(mm): 3,000 
tread (front/rear) (mm): 1,520/1,515 
interior length (mm): 1,520 
bed width (mm): 1,470 
dimensions height (mm): 475 
cargo floor height (mm): 865 
min ground clearance (mm): 220 
gross vehicle weight (kg): 2,870 
curb weight (kg): 1,915 
fuel tank capacity (L): 75 



brakes: 
front: 17-inch ventilated discs 
rear: 11.6 inc leading & trailing drums 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non­ 
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government 
Procurement Reform Act". Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole 
proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest 
or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or 
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or 
privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183. 

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Goods and Services 
and inspect the Bidding Documents from Monday to Friday from 8:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m. 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders 
starting November 13, 2019 to November 24, 2019 at 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. and 
upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents as shown above. 

5. The Bids and Awards Committee - Goods and Services will hold a Pre-bid 
Conference on November 25, 2019 at the BAC Goods and Services Office, 2° floor 
of Main Capitol Building. No more than two (2) representatives shall be al1owed to 
attend the Pre-bidding Conference. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the Bids and Awards Committee on or before 
December 2, 2019 8:30 a.m. Philippine Standard Time (PST). All bids must be 
accompanied by bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in 
the ITB clause 18. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

The bidder shall submit a Bid Securing Declaration 
Or 
Any form of Bid Security, in an amount not less than the required percentage o1 
the ABC in accordance with the following schedule: 

Amount of Bid Security 
Form of Bid Security (Not less than the required 

percentage of the ABC) 
(a) Cash or cashier's/manager's 

check issued by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank. 

Two percent (2%) 

8 



l, 

7. The Benguet Provincial Government reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to 
annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, 
without thereby incurring any liability to affected bidder or bidders. 

8. For further information, please refer to: 

JULIE P. TABCAO 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
Tel No.: 074-422-0259 

Email address: bacgoodsbenguet@gmail.com 

Approved by: 

sorry/kv-as. 
" 'M 



11/12/2019 https://www.phi/geps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPlLOT/Tender/BidNoliceAbslractUl.aspx?reflD=6643999&DirectFrom=MyNotices 

li 
d Noti es 

About FhifGEP$ I 
Tuesday, lovember 12, 2019 11:19 AM Noll Gulad » Log-out , 

Bid Notice Abstract 

Invitation to Bid (ITB) 

Re erence Number 

Pr curing Entity 

Tit e 

I Area of Delivery 

6643999 

PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

Purchase of 1 Unit Brand New Emergency Vehicle 

Printable Version 

Solir.itation Number: 

Trare Agreement: 

Procurement Mode: 

Classification: 

Category: 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract: 

Del very Period: 

Client Agency: 

B-11-46-19 

Implementing Rules and 
Regulations 

Public Bidding 

Goods 

Vehicles 

PHP 2,000,000.00 

45 Day/s 

------ - --- 
Con tact Person: Noli U. Guiad 

ADMIN. OFFICER V- BAC OFFICE 
Provincial Capitol, Poblacion 
La Trinidad 
Benguet 
Philippines 2601 
63-74-4220259 
63-74-4220259 
guiadnoli@gmail.com 

Status Pending 

Associated Components 1 

Bid Supplements 0 

Document Request list 0 

bate Published 13/11/2019 

last Updated / Time 12/11/2019 11:17 AM 

!Closing Date / Time 02/12/2019 8:30 AM 

Detrlptlon 

Pun hase of 1 Unit Brand New Emergency Vehicle 

PDRRMO 

Pre bid Conference 
r,m 

25,/11/2019 8:30 AM 
BAC Goods & Consulting Services 
2/F Capitol Building, Poblacion 
La Trinidad, Benguet 

Other Information 
DO\!INLOAD ITB @ THE ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS 

Created by 

Date Created 

Noli U. Guiad 

12/11/2019 

The Pt ilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided 
for-by ts clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party. 

© 2004-2019 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us I Sitemap 

https:/twwv. philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?reflD=6643999&DirectFrom=MyNotices 1/1 



a 

Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

La Trinidad 
BIDS AND A WARDS COMMITTEE 

(GOODS AND SERVICES) 
Tel. Nos. (074) 422-0259 

.om on am a .u. m ., om o mo oL.a 

INVITATION TO BID 

1. The Benguet Provincial Government through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
for Goods and Services now invites bids for the above stated project. Delivery of the 
Goods is required from . Bidders should have completed 
within one year from the date of submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to 
the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Documents particularly in Sectton II. Instruction to Bidders. 

Item Project/s Approved Budget Cost of Bidding 

No. 
for the Contract Documents 

(ABC) 
Purchase of Brand New Emergency . 

1 Vehicle· for use of Provincial Risk PhP 1,800,000.00 PhP 5,000.00 
Reduction and Management Office 
Pick-up 4 x 4 MIT red mettalic 

Engine Specifications: 
Displacement: 2,700cc to 3,000cc 
No. of cylinder's: 4 . 
No. of valves: 16 
transmission category: 6-speed manual transmission 
maximum output: 174/3,400; hp/rpm 
maximum torque: 420/1, 600-2,400; Nm/rpm 
fuel type/capacity: diesel/ 80L 
Dimension: 
overall L x Wx H:5,335 x1,855 x 1,815 (mm) 
wheelbase: 3,085mm 
tread: front/rear: 1,535/1,550 (mm) 
number of doors / seats: 4/5 g 

Safety and security features: 
ABS: with electronic brakeforce distribution 
driver assist: intelligent manual transmission 
seatbelts (front): 3 pt ELR x 2 pretensioner force limiter 
seatbelts (rear): 3 pt ELRx 3 . 
SRS airbags: with knee airbag 
Entertainment system: 
6.5" capacitive touch screen/dvd 
tuner, MP3, bluetooth, USB, and AUX input with 6 speakers 
1 set receiver and tow hook (pintle hook) 
1 pc brand new rollbar 
WARRANTY: 100,000 kms. or 3 years, whichever comes first 

. 



Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non­ 
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government 
Procurement Reform Act". Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole 
proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent ( 60%) interest 
or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or 
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights ot 
privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183. 

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Goods and Services 
and inspect the Bidding Documents from Monday to Friday from 8:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m, 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders 
starting November 13 2019 to November 24, 2019 at 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. and 
upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents as shown above. 

5. The Bids and Awards Committee- Goods and Services will hold a Pre-bid 
Conference on November 25, 2019 at the BAC Goods and Services Office, 2° floor 
of Main Capitol Building. No more than two (2) representatives shall be allowed to 
attend the Pre-bidding Conference. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the Bids and Awards Committee on or before 
December 2, 2019 8:30 a.m. Philippine Standard Time (PST). All bids must be 
accompanied by bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in 
the ITB clause 18. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

The bidder shall submit a Bid Securing Declaration 
Or 
Any form of Bid Security, in an amount not less than the required percentage of 
the ABC in accordance with the followin schedule: 

Amount of Bid Security 
Form of Bid Security (Not less than the required 

rcenta e of the ABC 
(a) Cash or cashier's/manager's 

check issued by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank. 

(b) Bank draft/ guarantee or 
irrevocable letter of credit issued 
by a Universal or Commercial 
Bank: Provided, however. that it 
shall be confirmed or 
authenticated by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank, if issued by a 
forei, bank. 

Two percent (2%) 



( c) Surety bond callable upon 
demand issued by a surety or 
insurance company duly certified 
by. the Insurance Commission as 
authorized to issue such security. 

Five percent (5%) 

Bid opening shall be on December 2, 2019 9:00 a.m. at the BAC Goods and Services 
Office, 2° Floor Main Capitol Building, La Trinidad, Benguet, Philippines. Bids will 
be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the 
address as stated. Only two (2) authorized representatives per company shall be 
allowed to attend the Opening of Bids. 

Th e complete scne eo 1v11€ 0 er orma; on 1s 1S as o ows: 
ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE/ OTHER INFORMATION . 

Posting Period November l3 to 24, 2019 

Issuance of Eligibility Fonns and Bid November 13 to November 29, 2019 
Forms 

Pre-bid conference November 25, 2019 . 

Deadline of Submission of Eligibility December 2, 2019 @ 8.30 AM 
Requirements & Documents 

Opening of Eligibility & Bid Documents December 2, 2019 @ 9:00 AM 

Place of Submission of the above BAC Goods & Services Office 
documents 2/F Capitol Building 

Poblacion, La Trinidad, Benguet . 

Places of Posting Capitol Bulleting Board 
Benguet General Hospital (BeGH) Bulletin 
Board 
La Trinidad Municipal Bulleting Board 
PhilGEPS 
Benguet Province Official Website 

lets :hedul »f activities/ othe inf ti · listed foll 

7. The Benguet Provincial Government reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to 
annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, 
without thereby incurring any liability to affected bidder or bidders. 



8. For further information, please refer to: 

JULIE P. TABCAO 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
Tel No.: 074-422-0259 

Email address: bacgoodsbenguet@gmail.com 

Approved by: 

o,ill# tie ' ""y 



11/12/20 1 https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?reflD=6644096&DirectFrom=MyNotices 

My Profile Opportunities Directory 

rd Not 

About fl'hilGEPS I 
Noli Guiad » Log-out 

Notice Abstract 

Invitation to Bid (1TB) 

eference Number 

rocuring Entity 

itle 

rea of Delivery 

6644096 

PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

Purchase of 1 Unit Vehicle, SUV, Diesel 

Printable Version 

S licitation Number: 

Tade Agreement: 

P ocurement Mode: 

C asslflcatlon: 

Cite gory: 

proved Budget for the 
ntract: 

livery Period: 

B-11-47-19 

Implementing Rules and 
Regulations 

Public Bidding 

Goods 

Vehicles 

atus 

PHP 1,800,000.00 

45 Day/s 

ntact Person: Noli U. Guiad 
ADMIN. OFFICER V- BAC OFFICE 
Provincial Capitol, Poblacion 
La Trinidad 
Benguet 
Philippines 2601 
63-74-4220259 
63-74-4220259 
guiadnoli@gmail.com 

Pending 

oclated Components 

id Supplements 0 

ocument Request List 0 

ate Published 13/11/2019 

ast Updated / Time 12/11/2019 11:34 AM 

losing Date / Time 02/12/2019 8:30 AM 

f 
scrlptlon 

rchase of 1 Unit Vehicle, SUV, Diesel 

ET 

pr·e-bid Conference 
ate I re 

5/11/2019 8:30 AM 
BAC Goods & Consulting Services 
2/F Capitol Building, Poblacion 
La Trinidad, Benguet 

ther Information 
OWNLOAD ITB @ ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS 

Cr ated by 

Dae Created 

Noli U. Guiad 

12/11/2019 

Return to Draft Back 

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided '."' r ,~ d,e,~, aod ao, q,erl,s ,oganl,,g the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the oo,comod party. 

© 2004-2019 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help ] Contact Us [ Sitemap 

https:/ .philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?reflO=6644096&DirectFrom=MyNotices 1/1 



Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF BENGUET 

La Trinidad 
BIDS AND A WARDS COMMITTEE 

(GOODS AND SER VICES) 
Tel. Nos. (074) 422-0259 

INVITATION TO BID 

1. The Benguet Provincial Government through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
for Goods and Services now invites bids for the above stated project. Delivery of the 
Goods is required from . Bidders should have completed 
within one year from the date of submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to 
the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Documents particularly in Section II Instruction to Bidders. 

Item 
No. 

Project/s Approved Budget 
for the Contract 

(ABC) 

Cost of Bidding 
Documents 

1 
Purchase of Vehicle, SUV, Diesel 
for use of Provincial Veterinary PhP 2,000,000.00 

Office 
PhP 5,000.00 

7-SEATER, 2.4, 4 X 2 AT 
Specifications: 
displacement: 2,400cc (maximum) 
number of cylinders: 4 
number of valves: 16 
transmission. category: 6- speed automatk: with sequential control 
drive train: rear- wheel drive 
max output 147 hp @ 3,400 rpm 
max torque: 400Nm @ 2,000 rpm 
length: 4,795mm 
width: 1,855mm 
height: 1,835mm 
wheelbase: 2,745mm 
turning circle:11.6m 
ground clearance: 193mm 
wading depth: 700cm 
trunk capacity: 200L 
max cargo: 1,080 L 
number of doors: 5 
number of seats: 7 
driver's airbag 
front passenger's airbag 
knee airbag 
electronic brake distribution 
ABS with electronic brakeforce distribution 
immobilizer 
security alarm 
electronic door locks a, 



speed sensing door locks 
ISOFIX 
rear parking sensors 
wheel size: 18 inches 
wheels metal type: alloy 
airconditioning system: automatic climate control 
entertainment system: 6.5-inch capacitive screen with CD, tuner, Call function 
and audio streaming via 6 speakers 
connectivity: AUX, USB, bluetooth, ipod 
navigation ready 
warranty: 3 years (100,000 km) 
keyless entry 
roof rack 
power steering 
power windows 
power outlet 
steering wheel 
audio control 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non­ 
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government 
Procurement Reform Act". Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole 
proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent ( 60%) interest 
or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or 
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or 
privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183. 

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Goods and Services 
and inspect the Bidding Documents from Monday to Friday from 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders 
starting November 13, 2019 to November 24, 2019 at 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. and 
upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents as shown above. 

5. The Bids and A wards Committee - Goods and Services will hold a Pre-bid 
Conference on November 25, 2019 at the BAC Goods and Services Office, 2° floor 
of Main Capitol Building. No more than two (2) representatives shall be allowed to 
attend the Pre-bidding Conference. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the Bids and Awards Committee on or before 
December 2, 2019 8:30 a.m. Philippine Standard Time (PST). All bids must be 
accompanied by bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in 
the ITB clause 18. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

The bidder shall submit a Bid Securing Declaration 



. . 

Or 
Any form of Bid Security, in an amount not less than the required percentage of 
the ABC in accordance with the following schedule: 

Amount of Bid Security 
Form of Bid Security (Not less than the required 

percentage of the ABC) 
{a) Cash or cashier's/manager's 

check issued by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank. 

(b) Bank draft/ guarantee or 
irrevocable letter of credit issued 
by a Universal or Commercial 
Bank: Provided. however. that it 
shall be confirmed or 
authenticated by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank, if issued by a 
foreign bank. 

Two percent (2%) 

( c) Surety bond callable upon 
demand issued by a surety or 
insurance company duly certified 
by the Insurance Commission as 
authorized to issue such security . 

Five percent (5%) 

Bid opening shall be on December 2, 2019 9:00 a.m. at the BAC Goods and Services 
Office, 2 Floor Main Capitol Building, La Trinidad, Benguet, Philippines. Bids will 
be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the 

. address as stated. Only two (2) authorized representatives per company shall be 
allowed to attend the Opening of Bids. 

The complete schedule of activities/ other information is listed as follows: 
ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE/ OTHER INFORMATION 

Posting Period November 13 to 24, 2019 

Issuance of Eligibility Forms and Bid November 13 to November 29, 2019 
Forms 

Pre-bid conference November 25, 2019 

Deadline of Submission of Eligibility December 2, 2019 @ 8:30 AM 
Requirements & Documents 

Opening of Eligibility & Bid Documents December 2, 2019 @ 9:00 AM 

Place of Submission of the above BAC Goods & Services Office 
2/F Capitol Building 

s 



documents Poblacion, La Trinidad, Benguet 

Places of Posting Capitol Bulleting Board 
Benguet General Hospital (BeGH) Bulletin 
Board . 
La Trinidad Municipal Bulleting Board 
PhilGEPS 
Benguet Province Official Website 

7. The Benguet Provincial Government reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to 
annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, 
without thereby incurring any liability to affected bidder or bidders. 

8. For further information, please refer to: 

JULIE P. TABCAO 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
Tel No.: 074-422-0259 

Email address: bacgoodsbenguet@gmail .com 

Approved by: 

%c,fa'& s ca2" 


